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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
11/06/2022 - 9:30 Results
Estonian Records 4:14.40 LIIV-KULLA, Aivi EST Bonn (GER) 11/02/1984
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 4:17.50 PETROVA, Jelena GARANT Keila 23/11/2005
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 4:22.09 PETROVA, Jelena GARANT Moscow (RUS) 22/01/2004

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Open provisional results

MILIUTINA, Iryna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 4:36.94 602
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:36.94

BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Yess 4:44.55 555
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:44.55

PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 4:49.30 528
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:49.30

JUERIOEOE, Elisabet 05 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:54.03 503
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.03

JAMSA, Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.26 502
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:45.26 37.58 250m: 3:02.06 38.19 350m: 4:17.78 37.70

100m: 1:07.68 35.85 200m: 2:23.87 38.61 300m: 3:40.08 38.02 400m: 4:54.26 36.48

SOGEL, Annela 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:55.79 494
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:45.91 37.35 250m: 3:00.91 37.81 350m: 4:18.64 38.86

100m: 1:08.56 36.00 200m: 2:23.10 37.19 300m: 3:39.78 38.87 400m: 4:55.79 37.15

ANNUS, Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:58.20 482
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:58.20

ETVERK, Etriin 07 Wiru Swim 5:01.99 464
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:01.99

SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 5:04.21 454
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:44.04 38.36 250m: 3:03.38 40.18 350m: 4:24.76 40.78

100m: 1:05.68 35.53 200m: 2:23.20 39.16 300m: 3:43.98 40.60 400m: 5:04.21 39.45

LARIKOVA, Katalina 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 5:05.62 448
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:46.92 38.46 250m: 3:06.76 40.03 350m: 4:27.26 40.27

100m: 1:08.46 36.08 200m: 2:26.73 39.81 300m: 3:46.99 40.23 400m: 5:05.62 38.36

RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:06.11 446
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:06.11

MALKOVA, Anastassija 04 Narva SK/Energia 5:07.39 440
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:07.39

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:08.35 436
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:46.22 37.88 250m: 3:04.92 39.49 350m: 4:26.94 41.46

100m: 1:08.34 36.01 200m: 2:25.43 39.21 300m: 3:45.48 40.56 400m: 5:08.35 41.41

TAEHVE, Heidi 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 5:08.87 434
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:51.51 39.85 250m: 3:11.64 40.09 350m: 4:30.86 39.52

100m: 1:11.66 37.41 200m: 2:31.55 40.04 300m: 3:51.34 39.70 400m: 5:08.87 38.01

VASHSELKO, Sandra 07 NRK Kalev 5:21.85 383
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 1:57.52 41.30 250m: 3:18.94 41.18 350m: 4:42.72 41.23

100m: 1:16.22 40.70 200m: 2:37.76 40.24 300m: 4:01.49 42.55 400m: 5:21.85 39.13

PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 5:33.71 344
50m: 34.66 34.66 150m: 1:57.16 42.51 250m: 3:21.96 42.93 350m: 4:50.10 43.80

100m: 1:14.65 39.99 200m: 2:39.03 41.87 300m: 4:06.30 44.34 400m: 5:33.71 43.61
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle

YOB 2005 - 2006 provisional results

JUERIOEOE, Elisabet 05 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:54.03 503
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:54.03

LARIKOVA, Katalina 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 5:05.62 448
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:46.92 38.46 250m: 3:06.76 40.03 350m: 4:27.26 40.27

100m: 1:08.46 36.08 200m: 2:26.73 39.81 300m: 3:46.99 40.23 400m: 5:05.62 38.36

RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:06.11 446
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:06.11

2007 and younger provisional results

MILIUTINA, Iryna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 4:36.94 602
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:36.94

BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Yess 4:44.55 555
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:44.55

PAJU, Karola 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 4:49.30 528
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:49.30

JAMSA, Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:54.26 502
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:45.26 37.58 250m: 3:02.06 38.19 350m: 4:17.78 37.70

100m: 1:07.68 35.85 200m: 2:23.87 38.61 300m: 3:40.08 38.02 400m: 4:54.26 36.48

SOGEL, Annela 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:55.79 494
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:45.91 37.35 250m: 3:00.91 37.81 350m: 4:18.64 38.86

100m: 1:08.56 36.00 200m: 2:23.10 37.19 300m: 3:39.78 38.87 400m: 4:55.79 37.15

ANNUS, Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:58.20 482
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 4:58.20

ETVERK, Etriin 07 Wiru Swim 5:01.99 464
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 5:01.99

SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 5:04.21 454
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:44.04 38.36 250m: 3:03.38 40.18 350m: 4:24.76 40.78

100m: 1:05.68 35.53 200m: 2:23.20 39.16 300m: 3:43.98 40.60 400m: 5:04.21 39.45

ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 5:08.35 436
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:46.22 37.88 250m: 3:04.92 39.49 350m: 4:26.94 41.46

100m: 1:08.34 36.01 200m: 2:25.43 39.21 300m: 3:45.48 40.56 400m: 5:08.35 41.41

TAEHVE, Heidi 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 5:08.87 434
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:51.51 39.85 250m: 3:11.64 40.09 350m: 4:30.86 39.52

100m: 1:11.66 37.41 200m: 2:31.55 40.04 300m: 3:51.34 39.70 400m: 5:08.87 38.01

VASHSELKO, Sandra 07 NRK Kalev 5:21.85 383
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 1:57.52 41.30 250m: 3:18.94 41.18 350m: 4:42.72 41.23

100m: 1:16.22 40.70 200m: 2:37.76 40.24 300m: 4:01.49 42.55 400m: 5:21.85 39.13

PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 5:33.71 344
50m: 34.66 34.66 150m: 1:57.16 42.51 250m: 3:21.96 42.93 350m: 4:50.10 43.80

100m: 1:14.65 39.99 200m: 2:39.03 41.87 300m: 4:06.30 44.34 400m: 5:33.71 43.61
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 2 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
11/06/2022 - 9:40 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 2:04.78 ALLIKVEE, Martin GARANT Glasgow (GBR) 05/12/2019
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 2:10.73 GRITSÕK, Alan GARANT Klaipeda (LTU) 18/12/2021
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 2:16.26 PISARENKO, Nikita KUK Tallinn 21/12/2018
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 2:23.56 NOPPONEN, Jorven VIM Tallinn 16/11/2019
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 2:17.27 670 A 30.88 35.10 35.40 35.89
2. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:17.29 670 A 31.27 35.17 35.61 35.24
3. ANTONIAK, Lars Sebastian05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:17.70 664 A 31.00 35.01 36.22 35.47
4. SOVTSA, Mark 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:20.57 624 A 32.20 36.25 36.42 35.70
5. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:21.11 617 A 31.06 35.77 36.71 37.57
6. ASTRELIN, Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:23.37 588 A 31.62 35.84 37.63 38.28
7. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:25.31 565 A 31.65 36.65 38.26 38.75
8. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:25.58 562 A 32.37 37.61 37.71 37.89
9. ALOE, Robin 00 Keila Swimclub 2:25.59 562 B

10. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.03 557 B 32.22 36.13 38.17 39.51
11. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.30 554 B 32.44 37.32 37.83 38.71
12. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.94 546 B 32.34 37.54 39.24 37.82
13. LINDMA, Jakob Matthias 05 Orca Swim Club 2:28.10 534 B 33.38 37.73 38.58 38.41
14. PAERTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:28.66 528 B
15. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:29.63 517 B 33.35 38.34 39.07 38.87
16. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 2:32.54 488 B 34.34 39.00 39.92 39.28
17. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:32.73 486 R
18. MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:33.65 478 R 34.19 38.44 40.88 40.14
19. KOZHENKOV, E. 07 Spordiklubi Garant 2:35.70 459 35.10 39.35 40.12 41.13
20. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:36.66 451
21. JARJOMENKO, Aleksander06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:38.73 433
22. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:40.09 422 36.10 41.79 42.84 39.36
23. JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.43 420 36.19 40.78 41.77 41.69
24. VILSON, Karl 08 Keila Swimclub 2:40.63 418
25. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.70 418 36.77 41.84 41.43 40.66
26. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:41.23 413
27. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Yess 2:41.28 413 35.03 41.51 42.49 42.25
28. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:41.61 411 35.40 40.96 42.78 42.47
29. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:45.92 379 36.96 41.86 43.83 43.27
30. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:46.35 376 35.64 41.59 44.27 44.85
31. IGNATJEV, Dmitri 07 Spordiklubi Garant 2:47.30 370 36.72 43.06 44.23 43.29
32. ROONI, Karl-Erik 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:49.38 357
33. OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:50.22 351 38.47 42.80 44.70 44.25
34. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.54 343 39.06 44.00 44.70 43.78
35. PUKK, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Shark 2:55.58 320 37.34 44.51 46.32 47.41
36. VAELK, Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 2:59.27 301 38.82 46.25 47.43 46.77

DSQ TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:38.19 35.25 39.94 41.55 41.45
GA - False Start

YOB 2004 - 2005

1. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 2:17.27 670 A 30.88 35.10 35.40 35.89
2. ANTONIAK, Lars Sebastian05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:17.70 664 A 31.00 35.01 36.22 35.47
3. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool2:25.31 565 A 31.65 36.65 38.26 38.75
4. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:25.58 562 A 32.37 37.61 37.71 37.89
5. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.03 557 B 32.22 36.13 38.17 39.51
6. LINDMA, Jakob Matthias 05 Orca Swim Club 2:28.10 534 B 33.38 37.73 38.58 38.41
7. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:29.63 517 B 33.35 38.34 39.07 38.87
8. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 2:32.54 488 B 34.34 39.00 39.92 39.28
9. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:46.35 376 35.64 41.59 44.27 44.85
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 2, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

2006 and younger

1. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:21.11 617 A 31.06 35.77 36.71 37.57
2. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.30 554 B 32.44 37.32 37.83 38.71
3. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.94 546 B 32.34 37.54 39.24 37.82
4. PAERTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:28.66 528 B
5. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:32.73 486 R
6. MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:33.65 478 R 34.19 38.44 40.88 40.14
7. KOZHENKOV, E. 07 Spordiklubi Garant 2:35.70 459 35.10 39.35 40.12 41.13
8. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:36.66 451
9. JARJOMENKO, Aleksander06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:38.73 433

10. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:40.09 422 36.10 41.79 42.84 39.36
11. JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.43 420 36.19 40.78 41.77 41.69
12. VILSON, Karl 08 Keila Swimclub 2:40.63 418
13. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.70 418 36.77 41.84 41.43 40.66
14. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:41.23 413
15. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Yess 2:41.28 413 35.03 41.51 42.49 42.25
16. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:41.61 411 35.40 40.96 42.78 42.47
17. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:45.92 379 36.96 41.86 43.83 43.27
18. IGNATJEV, Dmitri 07 Spordiklubi Garant 2:47.30 370 36.72 43.06 44.23 43.29
19. ROONI, Karl-Erik 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:49.38 357
20. OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:50.22 351 38.47 42.80 44.70 44.25
21. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:51.54 343 39.06 44.00 44.70 43.78
22. PUKK, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Shark 2:55.58 320 37.34 44.51 46.32 47.41
23. VAELK, Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 2:59.27 301 38.82 46.25 47.43 46.77

DSQ TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:38.19 35.25 39.94 41.55 41.45
GA - False Start

Event 3 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
11/06/2022 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 2:14.73 PAK, Gerda KEILA Riccione (ITA) 02/12/2017
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 2:18.04 STEINMILLER, Anastassia GARANT Stockholm (SWE) 18/01/2006
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 2:23.00 MARKVARDT, Margaret TOP Tallinn 18/12/2014
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. VEDEHHOVA, Alina 99 Spordiklubi Garant 2:22.40 592 A 30.82 35.34 36.93 39.31
2. PONOMARENKO, Kira 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev2:26.85 540 A 31.97 37.50 37.87 39.51
3. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev2:30.71 499 A 32.88 38.62 40.24 38.97
4. SARANA, S. 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:35.86 451 A 32.91 38.39 41.21 43.35
5. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:38.13 432 A 34.03 39.62 42.78 41.70
6. RANDVAELI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:38.36 430 A 33.51 39.38 43.09 42.38
7. LIIAS, Laura 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:38.98 425 A 34.99 40.90 42.78 40.31
8. HANSALU, Katriin 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:39.84 419 A 33.04 40.23 43.15 43.42
9. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:39.93 418 B 34.42 41.47 41.84 42.20

10. TAENNA, Sandra 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:41.06 409 B 34.92 41.10 42.55 42.49
11. KAEVATS, Teele 07 Yess 2:43.39 392 B 35.00 41.16 43.48 43.75
12. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:44.88 381 B 36.21 42.05 43.42 43.20
13. ANDERSON, Leeni 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.48 370 B 35.97 42.18 44.16 44.17
14. TIHHONOVA, Nikol 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:49.86 349 B 36.48 43.80 45.45 44.13
15. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:50.15 347 B 35.38 41.77 45.81 47.19
16. ROSKOSHNY, Alexandra 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 2:54.05 324 B 37.09 44.13 46.62 46.21
17. PAERKNA, Maarja 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi2:56.15 313 R 37.58 45.79 47.35 45.43
18. ARUSOO, Kristiina 79 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 2:56.17 312 R 35.80 43.29 47.39 49.69
19. MADDISON, Helena 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:56.92 309 37.14 46.40 47.59 45.79
20. VOOL, Madleen 08 Yess 2:58.97 298 36.05 44.39 48.93 49.60
21. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:59.93 293 38.43 44.71 50.84 45.95
22. RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:07.29 260 42.90 48.59 48.17 47.63
23. SUUROJA, C. 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:14.34 233 42.68 51.65 52.25 47.76
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 3, Women, 200m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

24. KOKK, Marianne 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:22.97 204 38.56 52.38 56.63 55.40
DSQ PUNNAR, Lisandra 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:12.35 37.64 47.52 52.44 54.75

BfE - Did not bring arms forward over water

YOB 2005 - 2006

1. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:38.13 432 A 34.03 39.62 42.78 41.70
2. TAENNA, Sandra 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:41.06 409 B 34.92 41.10 42.55 42.49
3. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:44.88 381 B 36.21 42.05 43.42 43.20
4. ANDERSON, Leeni 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:46.48 370 B 35.97 42.18 44.16 44.17
5. TIHHONOVA, Nikol 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev2:49.86 349 B 36.48 43.80 45.45 44.13

2007 and younger

1. PONOMARENKO, Kira 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev2:26.85 540 A 31.97 37.50 37.87 39.51
2. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev2:30.71 499 A 32.88 38.62 40.24 38.97
3. RANDVAELI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:38.36 430 A 33.51 39.38 43.09 42.38
4. LIIAS, Laura 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:38.98 425 A 34.99 40.90 42.78 40.31
5. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:39.93 418 B 34.42 41.47 41.84 42.20
6. KAEVATS, Teele 07 Yess 2:43.39 392 B 35.00 41.16 43.48 43.75
7. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:50.15 347 B 35.38 41.77 45.81 47.19
8. ROSKOSHNY, Alexandra 08 Spordiklubi Aquaway 2:54.05 324 B 37.09 44.13 46.62 46.21
9. PAERKNA, Maarja 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi2:56.15 313 R 37.58 45.79 47.35 45.43

10. MADDISON, Helena 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:56.92 309 37.14 46.40 47.59 45.79
11. VOOL, Madleen 08 Yess 2:58.97 298 36.05 44.39 48.93 49.60
12. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:59.93 293 38.43 44.71 50.84 45.95
13. RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:07.29 260 42.90 48.59 48.17 47.63
14. SUUROJA, C. 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:14.34 233 42.68 51.65 52.25 47.76
15. KOKK, Marianne 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:22.97 204 38.56 52.38 56.63 55.40

DSQ PUNNAR, Lisandra 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:12.35 37.64 47.52 52.44 54.75
BfE - Did not bring arms forward over water

Event 4 Men, 200m Medley Open
11/06/2022 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 1:55.64 LIIVAMÄGI, Martin KUK Tallinn 17/12/2016
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 2:00.59 SHUVALOV, Igor ARGO Edinburgh (GBR) 12/12/2021
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 2:02.36 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 19/12/2015
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 2:10.52 KÄGO, Trevor AUD Tallinn 21/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. PALVADRE, Christopher 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:04.22 687 A 26.64 32.55 35.16 29.87
2. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Spordiklubi Garant 2:04.56 681 A 25.40 31.00 38.26 29.90
3. LIHHATS, Erik 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:05.41 668 A 26.65 31.42 36.79 30.55
4. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:05.55 665 A 26.04 31.33 37.30 30.88
5. ILTSISIN, Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:08.45 621 A 27.51 33.17 38.59 29.18
6. TAMMER, Toomas Tanel 03 Yess 2:08.54 620 A 26.73 34.26 37.99 29.56
7. TATAR, Robin 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:09.11 612 A 27.33 33.21 37.77 30.80
8. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 2:09.32 609 A 27.79 31.11 38.40 32.02
9. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.69 604 B 26.84 33.20 40.57 29.08

10. NIINE, Jannes 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 2:09.87 601 B 26.54 31.23 40.25 31.85
11. SELI, Karel 98 Yess 2:09.98 600 B 27.22 33.82 36.30 32.64
12. JAASKA, Ronald 03 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi2:10.06 598 B 27.48 33.17 39.15 30.26
13. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.71 590 B
14. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 2:14.50 541 B 27.49 35.57 39.85 31.59
15. HOKKANEN, Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:15.15 533 B
16. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:15.62 528 B
17. DENISSOV, Aleksei 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:15.76 526 R 28.36 34.75
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 4, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

18. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:17.04 511 R
19. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:17.64 505 29.60 35.60 41.00 31.44
20. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Orca Swim Club 2:19.48 485 28.30 36.53 39.82 34.83
21. BERG, Ron 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:20.03 479 28.05 35.11 43.57 33.30
22. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:21.82 461
23. LAURI, Silver 07 Yess 2:22.61 454
24. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.83 452
25. GIRLIN, Anton-Theo 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:23.26 448
26. RAENDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:24.23 439
27. EINBERG, Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:25.79 425
28. FATEJEV, Fjodor 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.01 423
29. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:26.57 418 31.27 37.69 40.57 37.04
30. ILVES, Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:29.71 392 30.14 38.63 44.94 36.00
31. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Yess 2:31.47 379
32. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:35.40 351
33. HAELVIN, Andreas 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:37.50 337 33.04 41.10 46.92 36.44
34. HALTTUNEN, E. 07 Orca Swim Club 2:37.62 336 33.72 38.89 49.80 35.21
35. PUHTEJEV, Pavel 08 Johvi Spordikool 2:37.70 335
36. ALLEKORS, Erik 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.16 333 34.52 37.60 49.20 36.84
37. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.18 281 36.68 41.65 50.14 38.71
38. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.32 248 38.52 44.77 51.33 39.70

DSQ MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:19.95
BfG - Did not touch wall with both hands simultaneously at turn and/or finish

DSQ KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:23.14
BaE - Not on back off wall

YOB 2004 - 2005

1. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:05.55 665 A 26.04 31.33 37.30 30.88
2. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 2:09.32 609 A 27.79 31.11 38.40 32.02
3. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.69 604 B 26.84 33.20 40.57 29.08
4. HOKKANEN, Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:15.15 533 B
5. EINBERG, Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:25.79 425
6. FATEJEV, Fjodor 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:26.01 423
7. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:35.40 351

2006 and younger

1. ILTSISIN, Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:08.45 621 A 27.51 33.17 38.59 29.18
2. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.71 590 B
3. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:15.62 528 B
4. DENISSOV, Aleksei 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:15.76 526 R 28.36 34.75
5. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:17.04 511 R
6. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:17.64 505 29.60 35.60 41.00 31.44
7. BERG, Ron 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:20.03 479 28.05 35.11 43.57 33.30
8. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:21.82 461
9. LAURI, Silver 07 Yess 2:22.61 454

10. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.83 452
11. RAENDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:24.23 439
12. TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 2:26.57 418 31.27 37.69 40.57 37.04
13. ILVES, Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:29.71 392 30.14 38.63 44.94 36.00
14. LOGINOV, Arseni 07 Yess 2:31.47 379
15. HAELVIN, Andreas 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:37.50 337 33.04 41.10 46.92 36.44
16. HALTTUNEN, E. 07 Orca Swim Club 2:37.62 336 33.72 38.89 49.80 35.21
17. PUHTEJEV, Pavel 08 Johvi Spordikool 2:37.70 335
18. ALLEKORS, Erik 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:38.16 333 34.52 37.60 49.20 36.84
19. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:47.18 281 36.68 41.65 50.14 38.71
20. ALVIN, Kaspar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:54.32 248 38.52 44.77 51.33 39.70

DSQ MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:19.95
BfG - Did not touch wall with both hands simultaneously at turn and/or finish
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Event 4, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, 2006 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:23.14
BaE - Not on back off wall

Event 5 Women, 100m Medley Open
11/06/2022 - 10:30 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 59.33 TREPP, Jane KUK Istanbul (TUR) 11/12/2009
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 1:02.44 TREPP, Jane KUK Dublin (IRL) 12/12/2003
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 1:03.78 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Tallinn 07/11/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.18 715 A 28.60 34.58
2. TOOMPUU, Marie 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.58 639 A 30.44 35.14
3. KOTSAR, Karolin Victoria 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:06.38 616 A 30.54 35.84
4. SALU, Egle 07 Wiru Swim 1:06.51 613 A 30.04 36.47
5. LINT, Laurika 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.58 611 A 31.60 34.98
6. ROOS, Aurelia 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:07.18 595 A 29.92 37.26
7. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:08.31 566 A 31.40 36.91
8. VORONTSOVA, Jekaterina 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.38 564 A
9. BOLLVERK, Anete 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.77 554 B 31.58 37.19

10. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.97 550 B 31.91 37.06
11. ANSON, Emilia 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.85 529 B 32.47 37.38
12. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.01 525 B 31.48 38.53
13. LOVI, Elli 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.04 525 B 32.20 37.84
14. ULP, Loreen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:10.11 523 B
15. KARJA, Karolin 09 Keila Swimclub 1:10.29 519 B 32.83 37.46
16. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Yess 1:10.44 516 B 31.51 38.93
17. VITSUT, Laura 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.07 502 R 31.67 39.40
18. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.60 491 R 32.58 39.02
19. SOKK, Laura 05 Yess 1:11.82 487 33.16 38.66
20. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:11.95 484 34.16 37.79
21. TEDER, Karolin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.15 480 32.82 39.33
22. PLOVITS, Natali 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:12.55 472 33.55 39.00
23. MARDI, Martina 05 MyFitness 1:12.70 469 33.64 39.06
24. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.90 465
25. JAERVMAEGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:13.32 457 33.21 40.11
26. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.80 448 32.78 41.02
27. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:13.87 447 34.77 39.10
28. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.39 438 33.95 40.44
29. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:14.49 436 34.48 40.01
30. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 1:14.60 434
31. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.67 433
32. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Yess 1:14.84 430
33. SAAR, Brigita 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:14.87 429 35.07 39.80
34. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:15.38 421 34.01 41.37
35. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:15.88 413
36. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.38 404 35.33 41.05
37. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.45 403 34.92 41.53
38. KOPPEL, Ilona Marleen 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:16.54 402
39. VAISMA, Emili 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:16.56 402 34.96 41.60
40. TSERNUSHEVICH, Milena 07 NRK Kalev 1:17.04 394
41. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:18.08 379 35.62 42.46
42. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 1:18.32 375 34.50 43.82
43. LEO, Marta 07 Orca Swim Club 1:18.97 366 34.87 44.10
44. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 1:19.17 363 36.71 42.46
45. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.34 361 36.69 42.65
46. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.35 335 37.09 44.26
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Event 5, Women, 100m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

47. MAENDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:21.94 328 36.42 45.52
48. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.37 322 39.56 42.81
49. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 1:23.27 312 39.23 44.04
50. BEZKO, Liina 06 NRK Kalev 1:24.25 301 37.68 46.57
51. OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:25.41 289 40.14 45.27
52. KOVANEN, Ida 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.78 276 37.80 48.98

YOB 2005 - 2006

1. KOTSAR, Karolin Victoria 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:06.38 616 A 30.54 35.84
2. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:08.31 566 A 31.40 36.91
3. VORONTSOVA, Jekaterina 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.38 564 A
4. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.97 550 B 31.91 37.06
5. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.01 525 B 31.48 38.53
6. ULP, Loreen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:10.11 523 B
7. SOKK, Laura 05 Yess 1:11.82 487 33.16 38.66
8. MARDI, Martina 05 MyFitness 1:12.70 469 33.64 39.06
9. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.80 448 32.78 41.02

10. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.39 438 33.95 40.44
11. KOPPEL, Ilona Marleen 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:16.54 402
12. BEZKO, Liina 06 NRK Kalev 1:24.25 301 37.68 46.57

2007 and younger

1. SALU, Egle 07 Wiru Swim 1:06.51 613 A 30.04 36.47
2. ANSON, Emilia 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.85 529 B 32.47 37.38
3. LOVI, Elli 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.04 525 B 32.20 37.84
4. KARJA, Karolin 09 Keila Swimclub 1:10.29 519 B 32.83 37.46
5. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Yess 1:10.44 516 B 31.51 38.93
6. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:11.60 491 R 32.58 39.02
7. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:11.95 484 34.16 37.79
8. TEDER, Karolin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.15 480 32.82 39.33
9. PLOVITS, Natali 07 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:12.55 472 33.55 39.00

10. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.90 465
11. JAERVMAEGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:13.32 457 33.21 40.11
12. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:13.87 447 34.77 39.10
13. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:14.49 436 34.48 40.01
14. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 1:14.60 434
15. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.67 433
16. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Yess 1:14.84 430
17. SAAR, Brigita 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:14.87 429 35.07 39.80
18. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:15.38 421 34.01 41.37
19. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:15.88 413
20. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.38 404 35.33 41.05
21. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.45 403 34.92 41.53
22. VAISMA, Emili 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:16.56 402 34.96 41.60
23. TSERNUSHEVICH, Milena 07 NRK Kalev 1:17.04 394
24. TILLEMANN, Emma Marie 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:18.08 379 35.62 42.46
25. PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10 Orca Swim Club 1:18.32 375 34.50 43.82
26. LEO, Marta 07 Orca Swim Club 1:18.97 366 34.87 44.10
27. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 1:19.17 363 36.71 42.46
28. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.34 361 36.69 42.65
29. OTTIS, Meriliis 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.35 335 37.09 44.26
30. MAENDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:21.94 328 36.42 45.52
31. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.37 322 39.56 42.81
32. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 1:23.27 312 39.23 44.04
33. OTS, Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:25.41 289 40.14 45.27
34. KOVANEN, Ida 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.78 276 37.80 48.98
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Event 6 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
11/06/2022 - 10:40 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 47.08 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Abu Dhabi (UAE) 20/12/2021
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 47.57 ZIRK, Kregor USK Kolding (DEN) 09/12/2016
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 49.07 ZIRK, Kregor USK Bergen (NOR) 11/12/2015
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 52.15 ZIRK, Kregor USK Anyksciai (LTU) 09/05/2014
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. LANGEL, Marko-Matteus 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 48.84 779 A 23.03 25.81
2. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97 Spordiklubi Garant 49.86 732 A 23.49 26.37
3. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Kalevi Ujumiskool 50.46 706 A 24.24 26.22
4. BORISSOV, Pavel 05 Johvi Spordikool 51.13 679 A 24.37 26.76
5. KUULPAK, Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.21 675 A 24.76 26.45
6. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 51.40 668 A 24.95 26.45
7. GOLDBERG, Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.78 653 A 24.89 26.89
8. KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 52.04 644 A 25.62 26.42
9. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 52.11 641 B 24.30 27.81

10. BEDITSKI, Aleksandr 02 Yess 52.27 635 B 25.83 26.44
11. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 52.28 635 B 25.28 27.00
12. VOOL, Mattias 05 Yess 52.50 627 B 24.68 27.82
13. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 52.59 624 B 24.86 27.73
14. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 52.79 616 B 25.38 27.41
15. JAASKA, Ronald 03 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi53.05 607 B 25.66 27.39
16. VESKI, Harri 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 53.10 606 B 25.09 28.01
17. ALIMOV, Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 53.25 601 R 25.53 27.72
18. KESKUELA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 53.27 600 R 25.61 27.66
19. TAMMIS, Tristan 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.33 598 25.33 28.00
20. ILTSISIN, Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.39 596 25.74 27.65
21. MAENNIK, Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 53.48 593 25.39 28.09
22. PASKOV, Philip 02 Orca Swim Club 53.53 591 25.12 28.41
23. LILL, Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 53.64 588 25.71 27.93
24. METSA, Aap Valter 05 Yess 53.70 586 25.29 28.41
25. ORAV, Patrick 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.87 580 25.80 28.07
26. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 53.96 577 25.88 28.08
27. KAMPUS, Aleksander 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 54.18 570 26.10 28.08
28. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 NRK Kalev 54.23 569 25.50 28.73
29. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 54.77 552 26.41 28.36
30. SAHPAZOV, Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 54.89 548 25.62 29.27
31. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Yess 55.16 540 26.23 28.93
32. KADAK, Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 55.68 525 26.34 29.34
33. RUHNO, Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 55.74 524 26.81 28.93
34. HOKKANEN, Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 55.82 521 26.90 28.92
35. VAINO, Georg 07 Spordiklubi Garant 55.93 518 26.68 29.25
36. TENDER, Ats Marek 03 Keila Swimclub 56.29 508 26.20 30.09
37. VILSON, Karl 08 Keila Swimclub 56.56 501 27.41 29.15
38. SINKARJOV, Nikita 06 Keila Swimclub 56.65 499
39. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 56.67 498 26.72 29.95
40. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 57.00 490
41. KIRSIMAA, Mikk 05 Keila Swimclub 57.09 487 27.20 29.89
42. MUIDRE, Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.13 486 27.19 29.94
43. SAMMEL, Robert 06 Wiru Swim 57.14 486 27.02 30.12
44. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.23 484 27.37 29.86
45. HEINMAA, Arti 06 Keila Swimclub 57.36 480
46. SEMJONOV, Johan Hugo 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi57.53 476
47. MAENNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.57 475
48. ROOBA, Sten Erik 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.94 466
49. ROMANOV, Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 58.30 458
50. VELDEMANN, Dante 08 Yess 58.47 454 27.54 30.93
51. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 58.91 443
52. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 59.05 440 27.83 31.22
53. TAETTE, Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 59.55 429 28.85 30.70
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Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

54. KLEMMER, Kaspar 07 Keila Swimclub 59.56 429 27.78 31.78
55. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 59.63 428 28.38 31.25
56. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.66 427 28.60 31.06
57. UUENI, Teodor 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.75 425 28.56 31.19
58. ISOK, Henri 06 Keila Swimclub 59.84 423 28.52 31.32
59. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.16 416 28.19 31.97
60. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.43 411 28.96 31.47
61. FURS, Aleksander 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.47 410 28.57 31.90
62. BARANOVSKI, Vjatseslav 05 Johvi Spordikool 1:00.59 408 29.55 31.04
63. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 1:00.75 404 29.56 31.19
64. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.80 403 29.52 31.28
65. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.91 401 29.51 31.40
66. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:01.36 392 29.20 32.16
67. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:01.40 392 29.23 32.17
68. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.66 387 29.70 31.96
69. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:02.20 377 29.59 32.61
70. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.21 376 30.14 32.07
71. LAHT, Gregor 09 Yess 1:02.39 373 29.91 32.48
72. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:02.87 365 29.43 33.44
73. JAEAEGER, Sander 08 NRK Kalev 1:02.98 363 30.08 32.90
74. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:03.00 362 30.38 32.62
75. HANG, Hendrik 08 Wiru Swim 1:03.40 356
76. LESSING, Gerd Johan 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.89 348 30.04 33.85
77. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 1:04.47 338 30.26 34.21
78. FATEJEV, Roman 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.52 337 30.87 33.65
79. SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 1:06.08 314 31.58 34.50
80. PAJU, Markus 10 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:07.28 298 32.08 35.20
81. TIIT, Oliver 08 Spordiklubi Shark 1:07.98 288 31.34 36.64
82. ABNER, Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.01 276 32.95 36.06
83. VATSENKO, Aleksandr 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 1:12.75 235 34.89 37.86
84. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:14.82 216 33.53 41.29

YOB 2004 - 2005

1. BORISSOV, Pavel 05 Johvi Spordikool 51.13 679 A 24.37 26.76
2. KUULPAK, Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.21 675 A 24.76 26.45
3. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 51.40 668 A 24.95 26.45
4. GOLDBERG, Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 51.78 653 A 24.89 26.89
5. KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 52.04 644 A 25.62 26.42
6. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 52.11 641 B 24.30 27.81
7. VOOL, Mattias 05 Yess 52.50 627 B 24.68 27.82
8. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 52.79 616 B 25.38 27.41
9. TAMMIS, Tristan 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.33 598 25.33 28.00

10. MAENNIK, Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 53.48 593 25.39 28.09
11. LILL, Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 53.64 588 25.71 27.93
12. METSA, Aap Valter 05 Yess 53.70 586 25.29 28.41
13. ORAV, Patrick 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.87 580 25.80 28.07
14. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 53.96 577 25.88 28.08
15. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 54.77 552 26.41 28.36
16. SAHPAZOV, Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 54.89 548 25.62 29.27
17. HOKKANEN, Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 55.82 521 26.90 28.92
18. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 57.00 490
19. KIRSIMAA, Mikk 05 Keila Swimclub 57.09 487 27.20 29.89
20. MUIDRE, Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.13 486 27.19 29.94
21. ROOBA, Sten Erik 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 57.94 466
22. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.16 416 28.19 31.97
23. BARANOVSKI, Vjatseslav 05 Johvi Spordikool 1:00.59 408 29.55 31.04
24. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:01.36 392 29.20 32.16
25. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:02.20 377 29.59 32.61
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Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 6, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

2006 and younger

1. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 52.28 635 B 25.28 27.00
2. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 52.59 624 B 24.86 27.73
3. ALIMOV, Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 53.25 601 R 25.53 27.72
4. KESKUELA, Siim 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 53.27 600 R 25.61 27.66
5. ILTSISIN, Mark 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 53.39 596 25.74 27.65
6. PASHENKOV, Anton 06 Yess 55.16 540 26.23 28.93
7. KADAK, Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 55.68 525 26.34 29.34
8. RUHNO, Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 55.74 524 26.81 28.93
9. VAINO, Georg 07 Spordiklubi Garant 55.93 518 26.68 29.25

10. VILSON, Karl 08 Keila Swimclub 56.56 501 27.41 29.15
11. SINKARJOV, Nikita 06 Keila Swimclub 56.65 499
12. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 56.67 498 26.72 29.95
13. SAMMEL, Robert 06 Wiru Swim 57.14 486 27.02 30.12
14. KUULPAK, Oliver 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 57.23 484 27.37 29.86
15. HEINMAA, Arti 06 Keila Swimclub 57.36 480
16. SEMJONOV, Johan Hugo 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi57.53 476
17. MAENNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 57.57 475
18. ROMANOV, Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 58.30 458
19. VELDEMANN, Dante 08 Yess 58.47 454 27.54 30.93
20. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 58.91 443
21. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 59.05 440 27.83 31.22
22. TAETTE, Markus 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 59.55 429 28.85 30.70
23. KLEMMER, Kaspar 07 Keila Swimclub 59.56 429 27.78 31.78
24. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 59.63 428 28.38 31.25
25. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.66 427 28.60 31.06
26. UUENI, Teodor 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.75 425 28.56 31.19
27. ISOK, Henri 06 Keila Swimclub 59.84 423 28.52 31.32
28. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.43 411 28.96 31.47
29. FURS, Aleksander 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.47 410 28.57 31.90
30. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 1:00.75 404 29.56 31.19
31. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.80 403 29.52 31.28
32. POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.91 401 29.51 31.40
33. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:01.40 392 29.23 32.17
34. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.66 387 29.70 31.96
35. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:02.21 376 30.14 32.07
36. LAHT, Gregor 09 Yess 1:02.39 373 29.91 32.48
37. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:02.87 365 29.43 33.44
38. JAEAEGER, Sander 08 NRK Kalev 1:02.98 363 30.08 32.90
39. MALITSKI, Erik 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:03.00 362 30.38 32.62
40. HANG, Hendrik 08 Wiru Swim 1:03.40 356
41. LESSING, Gerd Johan 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.89 348 30.04 33.85
42. MOTASNJOV, Maksim 09 NRK Kalev 1:04.47 338 30.26 34.21
43. FATEJEV, Roman 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.52 337 30.87 33.65
44. SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 1:06.08 314 31.58 34.50
45. PAJU, Markus 10 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:07.28 298 32.08 35.20
46. TIIT, Oliver 08 Spordiklubi Shark 1:07.98 288 31.34 36.64
47. ABNER, Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.01 276 32.95 36.06
48. VATSENKO, Aleksandr 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 1:12.75 235 34.89 37.86
49. KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 1:14.82 216 33.53 41.29
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Event 7 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
11/06/2022 - 10:55 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 58.97 GOLD, Aleksa KUK Toronto (CAN) 11/03/2022
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 1:01.43 VALDMAA, Laura-Liis TUK Tallinn 17/11/2019
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 1:02.63 VALDMAA, Laura-Liis TUK Tartu 03/11/2018

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. GOLD, Aleksa 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.58 743 A 29.29 31.29
2. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.36 620 A 31.24 33.12
3. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 1:04.45 617 A 31.50 32.95
4. VUTT, Hanna Grete 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.51 616 A 31.62 32.89
5. HANSALU, Katriin 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.36 592 A 31.44 33.92
6. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.59 586 A 31.88 33.71
7. MAAS, Mari-Liis 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.62 585 A 31.91 33.71
8. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.86 578 A 31.92 33.94
9. ULP, Loreen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:06.35 566 B 32.60 33.75

10. IRBE, Birgit 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.66 533 B 32.71 34.95
11. KAPELINA, Anna 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:07.68 533 B 32.27 35.41
12. RAIDMAEE, Margaret 07 Yess 1:08.35 517 B
13. VAERK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:08.46 515 B 32.99 35.47
14. MIHHALSKAJA, Leila 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.82 485 B 33.36 36.46
15. RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.88 484 B 34.07 35.81
16. VITSUT, Laura 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.35 474 B 33.74 36.61
17. KUUSK, Gabriela 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.69 468 R 34.25 36.44
18. JUERIOEOE, Elisabet 05 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:10.79 466 R
19. ELMI, Liise-Lotte 05 Keila Swimclub 1:11.17 458 33.80 37.37
20. MILLER, Nora 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.52 452 34.91 36.61
21. TAEL, Kaetriin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.72 448 35.31 36.41
22. PAJO, Erika 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.83 446
23. SOGEL, Annela 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.15 440
24. JAERVMAEGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.46 434
25. VAISMA, Emili 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.49 434
26. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.88 427 35.20 37.68
27. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.97 425 35.95 37.02
28. LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.36 418 35.76 37.60
29. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.55 415 36.12 37.43

MARRAN, Mari Ann 05 Orca Swim Club 1:13.55 415
31. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Yess 1:13.61 414 35.84 37.77
32. MAENDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:13.83 410 34.87 38.96
33. TAMMIK, Susanna Loviis 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.56 398 36.25 38.31
34. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:15.20 388
35. TAEHVE, Heidi 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:16.47 369 37.40 39.07
36. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Yess 1:16.81 364
37. JEFANOV, Maria Elizabeth 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.56 354 38.04 39.52
38. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 1:17.98 348 36.48 41.50
39. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.43 342 39.03 39.40
40. KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.74 338 38.77 39.97
41. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.36 318 38.85 41.51
42. HAVAMAA, Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.85 301 39.46 42.39
43. LEBEN, Laura 10 Orca Swim Club 1:22.17 298 39.30 42.87
44. NEIER, Emma Elise 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:23.58 283 39.36 44.22

DSQ LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:21.71 39.55 42.16
GA - False Start
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 7, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

YOB 2005 - 2006

1. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:05.59 586 A 31.88 33.71
2. ULP, Loreen 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:06.35 566 B 32.60 33.75
3. IRBE, Birgit 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.66 533 B 32.71 34.95
4. VAERK, Freia 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:08.46 515 B 32.99 35.47
5. RAHAMAEGI, Karolin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.88 484 B 34.07 35.81
6. JUERIOEOE, Elisabet 05 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:10.79 466 R
7. ELMI, Liise-Lotte 05 Keila Swimclub 1:11.17 458 33.80 37.37
8. MILLER, Nora 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.52 452 34.91 36.61
9. PAJO, Erika 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.83 446

10. MARRAN, Mari Ann 05 Orca Swim Club 1:13.55 415

2007 and younger

1. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 1:04.45 617 A 31.50 32.95
2. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.86 578 A 31.92 33.94
3. RAIDMAEE, Margaret 07 Yess 1:08.35 517 B
4. MIHHALSKAJA, Leila 08 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.82 485 B 33.36 36.46
5. KUUSK, Gabriela 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.69 468 R 34.25 36.44
6. TAEL, Kaetriin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:11.72 448 35.31 36.41
7. SOGEL, Annela 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.15 440
8. JAERVMAEGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.46 434
9. VAISMA, Emili 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.49 434

10. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.88 427 35.20 37.68
11. ROSKOSHNY, Maria 10 Spordiklubi Aquaway 1:12.97 425 35.95 37.02
12. LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.36 418 35.76 37.60
13. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.55 415 36.12 37.43
14. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Yess 1:13.61 414 35.84 37.77
15. MAENDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:13.83 410 34.87 38.96
16. TAMMIK, Susanna Loviis 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:14.56 398 36.25 38.31
17. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:15.20 388
18. TAEHVE, Heidi 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi1:16.47 369 37.40 39.07
19. LUHT, Nora Lee 08 Yess 1:16.81 364
20. JEFANOV, Maria Elizabeth 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.56 354 38.04 39.52
21. HALLIKIVI, Grete 09 Orca Swim Club 1:17.98 348 36.48 41.50
22. UUSEN, Nora 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.43 342 39.03 39.40
23. KAARE, Sarah Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.74 338 38.77 39.97
24. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.36 318 38.85 41.51
25. HAVAMAA, Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.85 301 39.46 42.39
26. LEBEN, Laura 10 Orca Swim Club 1:22.17 298 39.30 42.87
27. NEIER, Emma Elise 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:23.58 283 39.36 44.22

DSQ LEPASALU, Olivia 09 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 1:21.71 39.55 42.16
GA - False Start

Event 8 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
11/06/2022 - 11:05 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 22.39 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Glasgow (GBR) 07/12/2019
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 23.37 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Netanya (ISR) 05/12/2015
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 23.72 ZAITSEV, Daniel GARANT Upplands Vaesby (SWE) 12/12/2014
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 25.02 ZIRK, Kregor USK Anyksciai (LTU) 10/05/2014

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Spordiklubi Garant 24.74 679 A
2. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 25.04 655 A
3. SIIM, Cevin Anders 97 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.29 636 A
4. LANGEL, Marko-Matteus 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.58 614 A
5. TSOPP, Tristan 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.68 607 A
6. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Spordiklubi Garant 25.74 603 A
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 8, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. NIINE, Jannes 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 25.79 599 A
8. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.02 584 A
9. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 26.08 580 B

10. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 26.09 579 B
11. KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.14 576 B
12. TATAR, Robin 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.22 570 B
13. LIIV, Armin 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.29 566 B
14. VESKI, Harri 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.34 563 B
15. BEDITSKI, Aleksandr 02 Yess 26.42 557 B
16. SERGEJEV, Nikita 05 Narva SK/Energia 26.46 555 B
17. GOLDBERG, Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.47 554 R
18. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 26.50 552 R
19. SHUVALOV, Danil 06 Spordiklubi Garant 26.57 548
20. SAHPAZOV, Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.60 546
21. MAENNIK, Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.64 544

VOOL, Mattias 05 Yess 26.64 544
23. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.74 538
24. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.78 535
25. ORAV, Patrick 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.80 534

HARJAKS, Joakim 02 NRK Kalev 26.80 534
27. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.86 530
28. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 26.88 529
29. PASKOV, Philip 02 Orca Swim Club 26.93 526
30. ALIMOV, Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 27.13 515
31. PUKK, Arti 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.18 512
32. MUIDRE, Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.44 497
33. OEOEBIK, Uku 04 Spordiklubi Shark 27.53 493
34. BERG, Ron 06 Spordiklubi Garant 27.61 488
35. POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 Spordiklubi Garant 27.62 488
36. METSA, Aap Valter 05 Yess 27.72 483
37. EINBERG, Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.79 479
38. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.82 477
39. LAURI, Silver 07 Yess 27.84 476
40. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.00 468
41. KADAK, Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 28.48 445
42. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 28.55 442
43. OTS, Artur 07 MyFitness 28.61 439
44. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 28.63 438
45. TOMS, Sander 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.21 412
46. ANDRESSON, Franz 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.28 409
47. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.66 394
48. KHVICHIA, David Robert 05 Spordiklubi Aquaway 29.67 393
49. FATEJEV, Roman 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.68 393
50. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.80 388
51. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.86 386
52. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.92 384
53. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 29.96 382
54. MAENNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.01 380
55. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 30.10 377
56. BALAJEV, Kirill 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 30.30 369
57. MIHHATSJOV, Mihhail 05 Maardu Ujumisklubi 30.38 366
58. FATEJEV, Fjodor 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.64 357
59. KLEMMER, Kaspar 07 Keila Swimclub 30.76 353
60. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.94 347
61. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 31.37 333
62. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.56 327
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Event 8, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

63. ROMANOV, Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 31.82 319
64. MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 31.86 318

PRIKAZTSIKOV, Roman 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.86 318
66. KAZAKOV, Jevgeni 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 32.26 306
67. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 32.50 299
68. KUHAREV, Oleg 07 Maardu Ujumisklubi 33.27 279
69. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 33.55 272
70. JAEAEGER, Sander 08 NRK Kalev 34.41 252
71. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.86 242
72. VATSENKO, Aleksandr 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 38.19 184

DSQ RUHNO, Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.61
BfD - Did not bring arms forward and/or backward simultaneously

YOB 2004 - 2005

1. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 25.04 655 A
2. TSOPP, Tristan 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 25.68 607 A
3. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.02 584 A
4. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 26.08 580 B
5. KULJUS, Lars 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.14 576 B
6. LIIV, Armin 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.29 566 B
7. SERGEJEV, Nikita 05 Narva SK/Energia 26.46 555 B
8. GOLDBERG, Georgi 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 26.47 554 R
9. SAHPAZOV, Artjom 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 26.60 546

10. MAENNIK, Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.64 544
VOOL, Mattias 05 Yess 26.64 544

12. ORAV, Patrick 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.80 534
13. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.86 530
14. MUIDRE, Mairo 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.44 497
15. OEOEBIK, Uku 04 Spordiklubi Shark 27.53 493
16. METSA, Aap Valter 05 Yess 27.72 483
17. EINBERG, Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 27.79 479
18. KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 28.63 438
19. TOMS, Sander 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.21 412
20. KHVICHIA, David Robert 05 Spordiklubi Aquaway 29.67 393
21. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 29.92 384
22. MIHHATSJOV, Mihhail 05 Maardu Ujumisklubi 30.38 366
23. FATEJEV, Fjodor 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.64 357
24. KALMU, Villem 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.94 347

2006 and younger

1. KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 26.50 552 R
2. SHUVALOV, Danil 06 Spordiklubi Garant 26.57 548
3. JOGIS, Kennert 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 26.78 535
4. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 26.88 529
5. ALIMOV, Ilja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 27.13 515
6. PUKK, Arti 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.18 512
7. BERG, Ron 06 Spordiklubi Garant 27.61 488
8. POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 Spordiklubi Garant 27.62 488
9. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.82 477

10. LAURI, Silver 07 Yess 27.84 476
11. KOPJEV, Ernest 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 28.00 468
12. KADAK, Sander 06 Orca Swim Club 28.48 445
13. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 28.55 442
14. OTS, Artur 07 MyFitness 28.61 439
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 8, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 2006 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

15. ANDRESSON, Franz 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.28 409
16. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.66 394
17. FATEJEV, Roman 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.68 393
18. ANDRESSON, Frode 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.80 388
19. SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.86 386
20. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 29.96 382
21. MAENNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.01 380
22. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 30.10 377
23. BALAJEV, Kirill 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 30.30 369
24. KLEMMER, Kaspar 07 Keila Swimclub 30.76 353
25. NOMM, Martin 07 Orca Swim Club 31.37 333
26. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.56 327
27. ROMANOV, Artjom 06 NRK Kalev 31.82 319
28. MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 31.86 318

PRIKAZTSIKOV, Roman 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.86 318
30. KAZAKOV, Jevgeni 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 32.26 306
31. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 32.50 299
32. KUHAREV, Oleg 07 Maardu Ujumisklubi 33.27 279
33. GORSKOV, Arseni 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 33.55 272
34. JAEAEGER, Sander 08 NRK Kalev 34.41 252
35. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.86 242
36. VATSENKO, Aleksandr 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 38.19 184

DSQ RUHNO, Roger 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 28.61
BfD - Did not bring arms forward and/or backward simultaneously

Event 9 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
11/06/2022 - 11:20 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 25.44 ALJAND, Triin TOP Istanbul (TUR) 11/12/2009
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 27.09 BOITŠUK, Mariangela KUK Tallinn 22/12/2020
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 27.64 VALDMAA, Laura-Liis TUK Tallinn 25/11/2018
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. BOITSUK, Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.13 725 A
2. VEDEHHOVA, Alina 99 Spordiklubi Garant 27.25 716 A
3. ROOS, Aurelia 04 Paernu Spordikool 28.18 647 A
4. LINT, Laurika 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.63 617 A
5. BOLLVERK, Anete 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 28.69 613 A
6. RANDVAELI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 28.76 609 A
7. MOORO, Anete 03 Keila Swimclub 29.51 563 A
8. PONOMARENKO, Kira 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 29.73 551 A
9. SARANA, Smaragda-Luchia 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.74 550 B

TEDER, Anette 06 Yess 29.74 550 B
11. MAANURM, Sandra 01 Orca Swim Club 29.87 543 B
12. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.89 542 B
13. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 29.97 538 B
14. HUBCHENKO, Oleksandra 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 30.08 532 B
15. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Yess 30.22 525 B
16. DOMAN, Maia 06 MyFitness 30.40 515 B
17. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.43 514 R
18. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 30.62 504 R
19. LARIKOVA, Katalina 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 30.63 504
20. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.78 496
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 9, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. SOKK, Laura 05 Yess 30.80 495
22. LOVI, Elli 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 30.93 489
23. SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 31.05 484
24. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.09 482
25. TEDER, Karolin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.23 475
26. KARJA, Karolin 09 Keila Swimclub 31.27 473
27. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Yess 31.30 472
28. MOTSNIK, Kirke 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.31 472
29. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Yess 31.36 469
30. LIIAS, Laura 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.57 460
31. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.60 459
32. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.85 448
33. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.12 437
34. MALKOVA, Anastassija 04 Narva SK/Energia 32.24 432
35. ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 32.31 429
36. ARUSOO, Kristiina 79 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 32.39 426
37. TIHHONOVA, Nikol 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.46 423
38. KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 32.56 419
39. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 32.72 413
40. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.93 405
41. PAERKNA, Maarja 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 33.06 401
42. TSERNUSHEVICH, Milena 07 NRK Kalev 33.56 383
43. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 33.65 380
44. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 33.67 379
45. PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 34.38 356
46. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.62 349
47. KOKK, Marianne 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.82 343
48. SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.43 325
49. ROOSTIK, Carola 08 Orca Swim Club 35.65 319
50. VASHSELKO, Sandra 07 NRK Kalev 38.44 255
51. RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.96 245
52. BEZKO, Liina 06 NRK Kalev 39.38 237
53. DERBJUK, Amelia 09 NRK Kalev 40.12 224

YOB 2005 - 2006

1. TEDER, Anette 06 Yess 29.74 550 B
2. DOMAN, Maia 06 MyFitness 30.40 515 B
3. LARIKOVA, Katalina 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 30.63 504
4. KANN, Kertu 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 30.78 496
5. SOKK, Laura 05 Yess 30.80 495
6. VUTT, Katarina 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.09 482
7. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.60 459
8. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.12 437
9. TIHHONOVA, Nikol 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.46 423

10. BEZKO, Liina 06 NRK Kalev 39.38 237

2007 and younger

1. RANDVAELI, Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 28.76 609 A
2. PONOMARENKO, Kira 08 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 29.73 551 A
3. SOVTSA, Polina 08 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.89 542 B
4. VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 Spordiklubi Garant 29.97 538 B
5. HUBCHENKO, Oleksandra 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 30.08 532 B
6. LUIK, Jette Riin 08 Yess 30.22 525 B
7. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 30.43 514 R
8. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 30.62 504 R
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 9, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 2007 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

9. LOVI, Elli 08 Audentese Spordiklubi 30.93 489
10. SOROKIN, Inessa 08 Orca Swim Club 31.05 484
11. TEDER, Karolin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.23 475
12. KARJA, Karolin 09 Keila Swimclub 31.27 473
13. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Yess 31.30 472
14. MOTSNIK, Kirke 07 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.31 472
15. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Yess 31.36 469
16. LIIAS, Laura 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.57 460
17. SEREBRJAKOVA, Olesja 07 Spordiklubi Aquaway 31.85 448
18. ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 Spordiklubi Garant 32.31 429
19. KUEPPER, Marika 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi 32.56 419
20. NURMSALU, Karita 08 Keila Swimclub 32.72 413
21. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.93 405
22. PAERKNA, Maarja 07 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 33.06 401
23. TSERNUSHEVICH, Milena 07 NRK Kalev 33.56 383
24. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 33.65 380
25. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 33.67 379
26. PORFEJEVETS, Anna 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 34.38 356
27. REINARU, Birgit 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.62 349
28. KOKK, Marianne 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 34.82 343
29. SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.43 325
30. ROOSTIK, Carola 08 Orca Swim Club 35.65 319
31. VASHSELKO, Sandra 07 NRK Kalev 38.44 255
32. RUUSSAAR, Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.96 245
33. DERBJUK, Amelia 09 NRK Kalev 40.12 224

Event 10 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
11/06/2022 - 11:25 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 26.68 ALLIKVEE, Martin GARANT Glasgow (GBR) 04/12/2019
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 27.64 NIINE, Joonas AKTIIV Anyksciai (LTU) 02/05/2019
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 28.45 KULLA, Werner-Erich KUK Tallinn 20/12/2013
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 30.07 PALVADRE, Christopher TOP Tallinn 22/12/2017

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PALVADRE, Christopher 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 27.99 734 A
2. SELI, Karel 98 Yess 28.22 716 A
3. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 28.98 661 A
4. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 29.03 658 A
5. ANTONIAK, Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.45 630 A
6. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.57 622 A
7. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97 Spordiklubi Garant 29.63 618 A
8. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.64 618 A
9. ASTRELIN, Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Garant 29.77 610 B

10. KUULPAK, Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.93 600 B
11. VILLEMS, Glen Marcus 04 Orca Swim Club 30.13 588 B
12. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 30.15 587 B
13. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 30.29 579 B
14. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.35 575 B
15. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 30.52 566 B
16. LINDMA, Jakob Matthias 05 Orca Swim Club 30.53 565 B
17. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.94 543 R
18. ALOE, Robin 00 Keila Swimclub 31.19 530 R
19. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 31.23 528
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 10, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

20. MARRAN, Mihkel Melker 03 Orca Swim Club 31.35 522
21. PAERTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 31.40 519
22. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.43 518
23. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.63 508
24. MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.67 506
25. FEDOTOV, Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 31.85 498
26. LILL, Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.88 496
27. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Yess 31.89 496
28. KOZHENKOV, Edgar-Robin 07 Spordiklubi Garant 32.59 465
29. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.65 462
30. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.66 462
31. ILVES, Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 32.92 451
32. JARJOMENKO, Aleksander 06 Spordiklubi Garant 33.21 439
33. VIRUNURM, Cristo 04 Wiru Swim 33.43 430
34. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 33.56 425
35. OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 33.68 421
36. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 33.69 420
37. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.99 409
38. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 34.29 399
39. ROONI, Karl-Erik 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 34.36 396
40. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 34.45 393
41. VAELK, Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 34.74 383
42. PUKK, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Shark 35.55 358
43. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.01 344
44. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 36.16 340
45. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.88 320
46. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 39.99 251
47. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.15 248
48. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.20 247

DSQ SOVTSA, Mark 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.48
BrJ - Illegal downward dolphin kick

DSQ TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 32.40
BrJ - Illegal downward dolphin kick

DSQ PUHTEJEV, Pavel 08 Johvi Spordikool 35.37
BrD - Leg movements not always simultaneous and in horizontal plane

YOB 2004 - 2005

1. ROOSE, Ralf 04 Yess 28.98 661 A
2. ANTONIAK, Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 29.45 630 A
3. TEDER, Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 29.57 622 A
4. KUULPAK, Hans-Mikk 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 29.93 600 B
5. VILLEMS, Glen Marcus 04 Orca Swim Club 30.13 588 B
6. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 30.29 579 B
7. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.35 575 B
8. NOPPONEN, Jorven 05 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 30.52 566 B
9. LINDMA, Jakob Matthias 05 Orca Swim Club 30.53 565 B

10. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 31.23 528
11. LILL, Robin 05 TOPi Ujumisklubi 31.88 496
12. VIRUNURM, Cristo 04 Wiru Swim 33.43 430
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 10, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

2006 and younger

1. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 29.64 618 A
2. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.94 543 R
3. PAERTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 31.40 519
4. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 31.43 518
5. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 31.63 508
6. MILLER, Jarko 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 31.67 506
7. REIVART, Kristjan 06 Yess 31.89 496
8. KOZHENKOV, Edgar-Robin 07 Spordiklubi Garant 32.59 465
9. HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 32.65 462

10. NAGOVITSIN, Martin 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 32.66 462
11. ILVES, Gregor 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 32.92 451
12. JARJOMENKO, Aleksander 06 Spordiklubi Garant 33.21 439
13. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 33.56 425
14. OVECHKIN, Vyacheslav 08 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 33.68 421
15. MAKSIMOV, Pavel 06 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 33.69 420
16. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.99 409
17. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 34.29 399
18. ROONI, Karl-Erik 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 34.36 396
19. OTT, Karl-Eric 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 34.45 393
20. VAELK, Rasmus 07 Orca Swim Club 34.74 383
21. PUKK, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Shark 35.55 358
22. AARELO, Ralf-Ian 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.01 344
23. ZGURO, Arseni 09 NRK Kalev 36.16 340
24. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.88 320
25. SIILIVASK, Richard 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 39.99 251
26. MELL, Mattias 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.15 248
27. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.20 247

DSQ TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 Orca Swim Club 32.40
BrJ - Illegal downward dolphin kick

DSQ PUHTEJEV, Pavel 08 Johvi Spordikool 35.37
BrD - Leg movements not always simultaneous and in horizontal plane

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
11/06/2022 - 11:30 Results Prelim
Estonian Records 29.82 TREPP, Jane KUK Istanbul (TUR) 10/12/2009
Estonian Age Group Records - 17 30.09 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Kazan (RUS) 06/11/2021
Estonian Age Group Records - 15 30.09 JEFIMOVA, Eneli KUK Kazan (RUS) 06/11/2021
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.28 839 A
2. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Spordiklubi Garant 31.52 743 A
3. SALU, Egle 07 Wiru Swim 32.63 670 A
4. BOITSUK, Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 32.72 665 A
5. MAETLIK, Elisabet 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 33.06 644 A
6. TOOMPUU, Marie 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.17 638 A
7. MILIUTINA, Iryna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 33.29 631 A
8. VORONTSOVA, Jekaterina 05 Spordiklubi Garant 33.55 616 A
9. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 34.50 567 B

10. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 34.71 557 B
11. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 34.80 552 B
12. ANSON, Emilia 08 Spordiklubi Garant 35.22 533 B
13. VILLEMS, Mariette 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 35.30 529 B
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. PALAGINA, Alina 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 35.75 509 B
15. BOLLVERK, Anete 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 35.76 509 B
16. LINK, Maarja Katherine 06 Keila Swimclub 35.77 509 B
17. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 35.79 508 R
18. KIKAS, Luisa Miia 07 Yess 35.86 505 R
19. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 36.15 493
20. BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Yess 36.27 488
21. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.42 482
22. KYTARIUK, Veronika 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 36.43 481
23. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 36.55 477
24. ERM, Mona-Lisette 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 36.56 476
25. MILLER, Nora 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 36.84 465
26. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.36 446
27. KOPPEL, Ilona Marleen 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.51 441
28. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.57 439
29. KUUSK, Gabriela 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 37.71 434

ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.71 434
31. PAJO, Erika 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.75 433
32. PRIIVITS, Merilin 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 37.99 424
33. TAEL, Kaetriin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 38.00 424
34. MAERTIN, Kerli 08 Orca Swim Club 38.11 420
35. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Yess 38.36 412
36. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.40 411
37. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 38.47 409
38. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.59 405
39. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.74 400
40. LEEDE, Eliise Adeele 07 Spordiklubi Garant 38.89 396
41. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 39.10 389
42. MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 39.36 382
43. MADDISON, Helena 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 39.57 375
44. LEO, Marta 07 Orca Swim Club 39.92 366
45. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 40.27 356
46. PUNNAR, Lisandra 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 40.47 351
47. KULLA, Kaia 61 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 41.06 336
48. NEIER, Emma Elise 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 41.26 331
49. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 41.68 321

YOB 2005 - 2006

1. JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 30.28 839 A
2. VORONTSOVA, Jekaterina 05 Spordiklubi Garant 33.55 616 A
3. GUDOVSKAJA, Anita 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 34.71 557 B
4. VILLEMS, Mariette 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 35.30 529 B
5. LINK, Maarja Katherine 06 Keila Swimclub 35.77 509 B
6. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 35.79 508 R
7. JOENURM, Johanna Gertrud 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 36.42 482
8. MILLER, Nora 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 36.84 465
9. KOPPEL, Ilona Marleen 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.51 441

10. PAJO, Erika 06 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.75 433
11. PRIIVITS, Merilin 06 Audentese Spordiklubi 37.99 424
12. KRUUS, Katriin 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.40 411
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Eesti Karikavõistlused
Tallinn, 11 - 13/6/2022

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

2007 and younger

1. SALU, Egle 07 Wiru Swim 32.63 670 A
2. MILIUTINA, Iryna 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 33.29 631 A
3. VOLODINA, Polina 08 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 34.50 567 B
4. MADAR, Kirke 07 Keila Swimclub 34.80 552 B
5. ANSON, Emilia 08 Spordiklubi Garant 35.22 533 B
6. PALAGINA, Alina 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 35.75 509 B
7. KIKAS, Luisa Miia 07 Yess 35.86 505 R
8. KRYLOVA, Jana 07 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 36.15 493
9. BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09 Yess 36.27 488

10. KYTARIUK, Veronika 09 Kohtla-Jaerve Spordiselts Kalev 36.43 481
11. BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 NRK Kalev 36.55 477
12. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.36 446
13. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.57 439
14. KUUSK, Gabriela 09 Audentese Spordiklubi 37.71 434

ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 37.71 434
16. TAEL, Kaetriin 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 38.00 424
17. MAERTIN, Kerli 08 Orca Swim Club 38.11 420
18. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Yess 38.36 412
19. SMIRNOVA, Maria 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumiskool 38.47 409
20. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.59 405
21. KOPPEN, Johanna 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.74 400
22. LEEDE, Eliise Adeele 07 Spordiklubi Garant 38.89 396
23. KOIT, Lisete 08 MyFitness 39.10 389
24. MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 39.36 382
25. MADDISON, Helena 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 39.57 375
26. LEO, Marta 07 Orca Swim Club 39.92 366
27. REMMELGAS, Bianca 09 MyFitness 40.27 356
28. PUNNAR, Lisandra 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 40.47 351
29. NEIER, Emma Elise 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 41.26 331
30. MALM, Sandra 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 41.68 321

Event 12 Mixed, 4 x 100m Freestyle 2006 and younger
11/06/2022 - 11:40 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Time Pts

1. Ujumise Spordiklubi 3 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:48.09 617
KESKUELA, Siim 07 25.85 53.73 ANNUS, Isabel 08 29.99 1:02.20
KAZAREVSKI, Nikita 06 24.99 52.31 HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 28.39 59.85

2. Yess 3 Yess 3:52.67 581
REIVART, Kristjan 06 LUIK, Jette Riin 08
PASHENKOV, Anton 06 BAZANOVA, Ksenia 09

3. Spordiklubi Garant 3 Spordiklubi Garant 3:52.73 581
ALIMOV, Ilja 06 25.02 52.19 ALEKSEITSIK, Diana 09 30.34 1:03.83
VAINO, Georg 07 55.37 VOLKOVA, Zlata 09 28.59 1:01.34

4. Ujumisklubi Briis 3 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:54.25 569
RUHNO, Roger 06 27.11 56.39 TEDER, Karolin 08 30.81 1:04.43
JOGIS, Kennert 06 25.21 52.88 LIIAS, Laura 07 28.97 1:00.55

5. Keila Swimclub 3 Keila Swimclub 3:54.68 566
VILSON, Karl 08 28.21 58.33 KARJA, Karolin 09 1:02.45
SINKARJOV, Nikita 06 26.76 55.59 MADAR, Kirke 07 28.10 58.31

6. TOPi Ujumisklubi 3 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:56.45 554
KUULPAK, Oliver 07 27.17 56.78 SOVTSA, Polina 08 29.49 1:02.02
KOPJEV, Ernest 08 58.04 MOTSNIK, Kirke 07 28.62 59.61
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Event 12, Mixed, 4 x 100m Freestyle, 2006 and younger

Rank Time Pts

7. Kalevi Ujumiskool 3 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:58.94 536
ILTSISIN, Mark 06 25.71 52.93 SOGEL, Annela 09 30.00 1:03.68
PAJULA, Airon 07 25.74 54.82 LAANE, Helis 08 31.71 1:07.51

8. Orca Swim Club 3 Orca Swim Club 4:01.24 521
KADAK, Sander 06 PRUUNLEP, Lenna Marii 10
TIIDUS, Jueri Robin 07 SOROKIN, Inessa 08

9. Audentese Spordiklubi 3 Audentese Spordiklubi 4:06.16 491
JOGILA, Marten-Mattias 08 LOVI, Elli 08
HANSALU, Tristan Scott 09 RANDVAELI, Maari 09

10. Wiru Swim 3 Wiru Swim 4:09.43 471
SALU, Egle 07 ETVERK, Etriin 07
HANG, Hendrik 08 SAMMEL, Robert 06

11. Paernu Spordikool 3 Paernu Spordikool 4:11.51 460
SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08
JAERVMAEGI, Kristelle 09 MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08

12. Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 3 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 4:17.21 430
SAAR, Brigita 07 31.53 1:07.16 KALJUSTE, Magnus 08 11.70 1:06.70
SEMJONOV, Johan Hugo 07 26.74 56.90 PAERKNA, Maarja 07 7.77 1:06.45

13. NRK Kalev 3 NRK Kalev 4:17.51 428
ZGURO, Arseni 09 29.68 1:01.90 BAROSHNIKOVA, Alisa 09 31.83 1:08.00
TSERNUSHEVICH, Milena 07 31.59 1:08.46 ROMANOV, Artjom 06 27.62 59.15

Event 13 Mixed, 4 x 100m Freestyle YOB 2004 - 2005
11/06/2022 - 11:50 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Time Pts

1. TOPi Ujumisklubi 2 TOPi Ujumisklubi 3:46.08 633
TOBLER, Artur 04 24.40 50.88 VUTT, Katarina 06 30.35 1:03.81
KUULPAK, Hans-Mikk 04 51.81 ULP, Loreen 06 28.51 59.58

2. Kalevi Ujumiskool 2 Kalevi Ujumiskool 3:46.84 627
FILIPPOV, Georg 04 24.80 51.24 IRBE, Birgit 06 30.27 1:02.83
ORAV, Patrick 04 26.32 55.07 JEFIMOVA, Eneli 06 27.27 57.70

3. Ujumisklubi Briis 2 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:49.56 605
MAENNIK, Hans Herman 05 25.25 52.50 KANN, Kertu 06 29.40 1:01.81
EINBERG, Endrik 04 26.57 55.39 AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 28.52 59.86


